
Q��j 04-CURRENT F-150 6 1/2' & 8' ВОХ BOARDS
PBIШNG INЩ ВОDУ ANQ [RAME 1s BEPVIBEP 

INSТAЦADQN 
PAВJS ЦSТ· 

rnL!!: PfSGBIPТJQN � PfSCBIPТJQN 
1 RUNNING ВOARD 1 ORIVER & 1 PASSENGER 2/" 5/16" CUP NUТ 
1 SТONE CUARD 1 LEFТ & 1 RIСНТ 10/24 5/16"• 3/4" ВОLТ 
8 J/8"x1 SEl.f TAPPINC SCREW 18/20 5/16-18 НЕХ WASHER НЕАО NUT 
6 f НкJ/ 4 • SНЕЕТ МЕТА!. SCREW 2/ 4 F\AT ВRАСКЕТ, F'\.H 

-./8 1/-.к5/8" SOUARE HEAD SCREW 2/4 F\AT ВRАСКЕТ, F'\.73 О&Р 
"/8 1/4-20 НЕХ NUТ 2/4 HORIZONТAI. ВRАСКЕТ, SUPPORT, 312� 

1 END САР 1 LEFТ & 1 RIСНТ 2/4 #14 Х 3/4 ТЕК SCREW 
0/2 800 ТАВ ВТ32 

! TOOl5 REOU(RED: 5/16" ORIU. • 1 /2" НЕХ SОСКЕТ • 1 /2" WRENCH • 5/18" NUТ ORIVER • 3/8" NUТ ORIVER 

вох ВRАСКЕТ tOCADQN 
(0RIVERS SIOE SHOWN) 

G) LОСАТЕ ТНЕ FlRSТ ВЕD CROSS l3RACE 
BEНIND ТНЕ САВ, fOR 6 1/2" AND 8' BEOS 

® 
ВRАСКЕТ ASSo.tBLY 

ASSo.tBLE W1ТН 5/16" ВОLТS 

� 
� 

\ 

�
� 

� 
ROO ВRАСКЕТ 
8' BED ONLY 

� � 
fRONТ ВRАСКЕТ 
6 1/2' AND 8' BEO"S 

® 
6 ] 12' ANQ 8' вrns FRQНI ВRАСКП 
PREORIU. А 5/18" Н0LЕ NEAR ТНЕ END Of' 
ТНЕ CR0SSSR.ч:E. SUOE NUТ CUP INТO 
END Of CROSS 8RAC( 

ASSEМВLE W1ТН 5/18" ВОLТS ANO NUТ 
CUP ANO #14 saF ORIШNG SCREW 

.� 
8' BEQ ВШ ВRАСКЕТ 
PREDRIU. А 5/16" НО1..Е NEAR "niE END OF 
"niE CROSSВR.Ч:E. SUOE NUТ CUP INТO 
ENO OF CROSS BRACE 
ASSo.tВI.E ВТJ2 ТО CROSS 8RAC€ WIТН 5/16" 
ВОLТ ANO NUТ CUP AND fi4 SEl.f DRIШNG SCREW 
ASSo.tВLE F'\.73 ANO F'\.74 ТО CROSS BRACE W1ТН 
5/16" ВОLТS ANO NUТS 

@ 
BEND SТONE CUARD ВУ НAND AND 
KNEE то rn ТНЕ wнm WELL 
BEfORE INSTAUJNG ТО RUNNING ВОАRО

JL( 

ft� 
<1'�

<1' ® ' у (!) SUOE ONE 1/4"к5/8" 
INSТALL END САР ТО ВОАRО SOUARE HEAD SCREW 
W1ТН 3/8" SELF' TAPPINC BOLT INTO ЕАСН ТRАСК, 6 1/2' BED 

SUOE ТWО 1/4"•5/8" 
SQUARE НОО SCREWS 
INТO ЕАСН ТRАСК, 8° BED 

® 
HOLD BOARO IN Р1.Ч:Е. W1ТН ТНЕ 
f'RONТ RESТ1NG 0N ТНЕ ВОХ ВRАСКЕТ 

,NОТЕ; 
ВЕ SURE ТНАТ 1/4" 80LТS ARE PLACEO 
INТO ТНЕ ВRАСКЕТ SТЕР SUPPORТ 

® 
SCREW ТНRООGН SТONE GUARO 
INТO FENDERWEL.1. UP USJNG f Н 
ВУ J/4 SНЕЕТ loCEТAI. SCREWS, .,, 
lоСАКЕ SURE YOU ORILL INТO 1.СЕТАI. 

3 f'tACES АТ r.ACH SТONE CUARD 

(D 
W1ТН ВОАRО l.EVEL ТIGНТЕN 
ALl LOOSE ВОLТS 

Рр

® 
FASТEN REAR SТONE GUARD 
ТО ВOAROS WIТН J/8" SELF 
TAPPING ВОLТ. BENO SТONE 
GUARO 8У НAND AND KNEE 
ТО F1Т ТНЕ WНEEL WELL 

@ 
6 ] t2' ANQ в• BEQS FНQNT ВRАСКЕТ 

SECURE BOARO ТО ВRАСКЕТ WIТrl 
(2) 1/4" NUТS АТ ЕАСН ВRАСКЕТ 

,_ 

8' ВfD BfAR ВRАСКП 

,_ 

@ 
REPrAT FOR ОТНЕR SJDE 

Choose reliable running boards offered on our website.

https://www.carid.com/owens/
https://www.carid.com/running-boards.html

